
Salve Regina (22-6-1) -vs- JWU (Providence) (17-13)
4/20/2023 at Providence, R.I. (SMAC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Salve Regina 5 0 0 0 4 2 0 4 2 17 16 0
JWU (Providence) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 6

Salve Regina 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Platt c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Gianfranco Messina c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elliot Hamilton c 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Breen ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Nate Ruehs ph/ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Cannoe 1b 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
    Brandon Grover ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jake Mitchell 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Homa dh 5 3 3 0 0 0 1
    Savier Paige ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Matt D'Amato rf 5 2 2 1 0 2 1
    Brendan Flynn ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wil McCarthy 3b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
    Matt Stokes ph/3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Tyler Petrosino cf 4 3 3 7 1 0 0
Shane Williams lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Matthew Neal ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dustin Siqueira 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Declan O'Hara ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chris Veneruso 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Weber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Manente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy DelVecchio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe DeRienzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Beach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 17 16 15 4 7 7

2B: Christian Homa (1); Wil McCarthy (1); Tyler Petrosino (1)
3B: Shane Williams (1)
SF: Savier Paige (1)
SB: Tyler Cannoe (1); Christian Homa (1); Tyler Petrosino (3);
Dustin Siqueira (1)
HBP: Tyler Cannoe (1)
DP: 1

JWU (Providence) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Obert dh 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
Trevor Juan cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miles Kelly 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nicolas Fortes 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
EJ Leone rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Riley Hasson ss 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Xavier Botelho 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
Owen Davis c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    AJ Braid c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Sanchez-Guerra lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan St. Jean ph/lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Griffin Snyder lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Magane 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brett Nickerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Randazzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Calenda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake McDonough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Berger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 9 4 4 8 9

2B: Riley Hasson (2); Jack Magane (1)
HR: Xavier Botelho (1)
SB: Jack Magane (1)
HBP: Jack Magane (1)
E: Miles Kelly (1); EJ Leone (1); Xavier Botelho (2); T. Sanchez-
Guerra (1); Jake Berger (1)

Salve Regina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Weber 3.0 4 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 3 –
Zach Lopez (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 3 –
Daniel Manente 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Tommy DelVecchio 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 –
Joe DeRienzo 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 –
Chris Beach 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 9 4 4 4 8 2 1 1 0 35 40 10 8

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Nickerson (L, 1-3) 5.0 11 9 8 1 4 0 1 0 0 28 29 4 7 –
Max Randazzo 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 –
Nick Calenda 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 –
Jake McDonough 1.0 2 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Jake Berger 1.0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 –
Totals 16 17 13 4 7 0 1 1 0 45 51 10 10



 
Win: Zach Lopez (1-0)
Loss: Brett Nickerson (1-3)
HBP: Zach Lopez, Max Randazzo
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Renaldo Cockrum First: Mark Delaney 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 120   Weather: Sunny, breezy



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Salve Regina - Top of 1st SRU JWU
Kyle Platt flied out to cf. 0 0
Michael Bree struck out looking. 0 0
Tyler Cannoe singled to left center. 0 0
Christian Ho singled to right field; Tyler Cannoe advanced to second. 0 0
Matt D'Amato singled to right center, RBI; Christian Ho advanced to third; Tyler Cannoe scored. 1 0
Wil McCarthy doubled to right field, advanced to third on an error by 1b, 2 RBI; Matt D'Amato scored;
Christian Ho scored. 3 0
Tyler Petros walked. 3 0
Tyler Petros stole second. 3 0
Shane Willia singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Tyler Petros scored; Wil McCarthy scored. 5 0
Dustin Sique singled through the left side; Shane Willia advanced to second. 5 0
Kyle Platt reached on a fielder's choice; Dustin Sique advanced to second; Shane Willia out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 1st SRU JWU
Gianfranco M to c for Kyle Platt. 5 0
Obert walked. 5 0
Juan flied out to rf. 5 0
Kelly singled to center field; Obert advanced to second. 5 0
Leone grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Kelly out on the play. 5 0

Salve Regina - Top of 2nd SRU JWU
Fortes to 1b for Kelly. 5 0
Michael Bree struck out looking. 5 0
Tyler Cannoe struck out swinging. 5 0
Christian Ho reached on an error by lf, advanced to third. 5 0
Matt D'Amato struck out swinging. 5 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 2nd SRU JWU
No play. 5 0
Hasson doubled through the left side. 5 0
Botelho grounded out to 2b; Hasson advanced to third. 5 0
Davis walked. 5 0
St. Jean pinch hit for Guerra. 5 0
St. Jean struck out swinging. 5 0
Magane singled to right field, RBI; Davis advanced to second; Hasson scored. 5 1
Obert grounded out to ss. 5 1

Salve Regina - Top of 3rd SRU JWU
St. Jean to lf. 5 1
Wil McCarthy grounded out to ss. 5 1
Tyler Petros grounded out to 2b. 5 1
Shane Willia tripled to left center. 5 1
Dustin Sique grounded out to ss. 5 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 3rd SRU JWU
Juan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 1
Fortes struck out swinging. 5 1
Leone singled to left field. 5 1
Hasson walked; Leone advanced to second. 5 1
Botelho lined out to 2b. 5 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Salve Regina - Top of 4th SRU JWU
Gianfranco M grounded out to 3b. 5 1
Michael Bree singled to right center. 5 1
Tyler Cannoe flied out to rf. 5 1
Christian Ho popped up to ss. 5 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 4th SRU JWU
Zach Lopez to p for Ben Weber. 5 1
Davis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 1
St. Jean struck out swinging. 5 1
Magane hit by pitch. 5 1
Magane stole second. 5 1
Obert grounded out to p. 5 1

Salve Regina - Top of 5th SRU JWU
Matt D'Amato singled through the right side. 5 1
Wil McCarthy singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw; Matt D'Amato advanced to third. 5 1
Tyler Petros singled up the middle, RBI; Wil McCarthy advanced to third; Matt D'Amato scored. 6 1
Tyler Petros stole second. 6 1
Shane Willia flied out to lf. 6 1
Dustin Sique reached on an error by 3b, 2 RBI; Tyler Petros scored; Wil McCarthy scored. 8 1
Dustin Sique stole second. 8 1
Gianfranco M grounded out to ss; Dustin Sique advanced to third. 8 1
Dustin Sique scored on a balk, unearned. 9 1
Michael Bree grounded out to 2b. 9 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 5th SRU JWU
Juan grounded out to 3b. 9 1
Fortes flied out to rf. 9 1
Leone walked. 9 1
Leone advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Hasson doubled to left field, RBI; Leone scored. 9 2
Botelho flied out to cf. 9 2

Salve Regina - Top of 6th SRU JWU
Randazzo to p for Nickerson. 9 2
Tyler Cannoe hit by pitch. 9 2
Christian Ho doubled to left center; Tyler Cannoe advanced to third. 9 2
Matt D'Amato struck out swinging. 9 2
Wil McCarthy struck out swinging. 9 2
Tyler Petros singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Christian Ho scored; Tyler Cannoe scored. 11 2
Matthew Neal pinch hit for Shane Willia. 11 2
Tyler Petros stole second. 11 2
Matthew Neal fouled out to 1b. 11 2

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 6th SRU JWU
Matthew Neal to lf. 11 2
Daniel Manen to p for Zach Lopez. 11 2
Davis lined out to 2b. 11 2
St. Jean struck out swinging. 11 2
Magane doubled to left center. 11 2
Magane advanced to third on a balk. 11 2
Obert flied out to cf. 11 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Salve Regina - Top of 7th SRU JWU
Calenda to p for Randazzo. 11 2
Dustin Sique flied out to 2b. 11 2
Gianfranco M grounded out to ss. 11 2
Michael Bree grounded out to 2b. 11 2

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 7th SRU JWU
Tommy DelVec to p for Daniel Manen. 11 2
Juan popped up to 2b. 11 2
Fortes flied out to cf. 11 2
Leone flied out to cf. 11 2

Salve Regina - Top of 8th SRU JWU
Braid to c for Davis. 11 2
Snyder to lf for St. Jean. 11 2
McDonough to p for Calenda. 11 2
Tyler Cannoe walked. 11 2
Christian Ho singled to right field; Tyler Cannoe advanced to second. 11 2
Matt D'Amato flied out to cf. 11 2
Matt Stokes pinch hit for Wil McCarthy. 11 2
Christian Ho stole second; Tyler Cannoe stole third. 11 2
Matt Stokes walked. 11 2
Tyler Petros doubled, scored on an error by rf, unearned, 4 RBI; Matt Stokes scored, unearned; Christian Ho
scored; Tyler Cannoe scored. 15 2
Matthew Neal flied out to lf. 15 2
Declan O'Har pinch hit for Dustin Sique. 15 2
Declan O'Har struck out swinging. 15 2

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 8th SRU JWU
Elliot Hamil to c for Gianfranco M. 15 2
Matt Stokes to 3b. 15 2
Chris Veneru to 2b for Declan O'Har. 15 2
Joe DeRienzo to p for Tommy DelVec. 15 2
Hasson singled up the middle. 15 2
Botelho homered, 2 RBI; Hasson scored. 15 4
Braid struck out swinging. 15 4
Snyder struck out looking. 15 4
Magane flied out to cf. 15 4

Salve Regina - Top of 9th SRU JWU
Chris Beach to p for Joe DeRienzo. 15 4
Berger to p for McDonough. 15 4
Elliot Hamil reached on an error by 3b. 15 4
Nate Ruehs pinch hit. 15 4
Nate Ruehs walked; Elliot Hamil advanced to second. 15 4
Brandon Grov pinch hit for Tyler Cannoe. 15 4
Brandon Grov singled to pitcher; Nate Ruehs advanced to third; Elliot Hamil advanced to third on a throwing
error by p, scored, unearned. 16 4
Savier Paige pinch hit for Christian Ho. 16 4
Savier Paige flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Nate Ruehs scored. 17 4
Brendan Flyn pinch hit for Matt D'Amato. 17 4
Brendan Flyn popped up to ss. 17 4
Matt Stokes reached on a fielder's choice; Brandon Grov out at second ss to 2b. 17 4

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 9th SRU JWU



Nate Ruehs to ss. 17 4
Jake Mitchel to 1b for Brandon Grov. 17 4
Savier Paige to dh. 17 4
Brendan Flyn to rf. 17 4
Obert grounded out to 2b. 17 4
Juan grounded out to ss. 17 4
Fortes singled through the right side. 17 4
Fortes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 17 4
Leone struck out swinging. 17 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


